



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1379/2025

GOVERNMENT EMARKETPLACE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonker, Advocate

versus

ANKIT JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yash Karunakaran,
Ms. Varsha Jhavar (VC),
Advocates for D-68

Miss Ross Maria Sebi,
Mr. Dhananjay Dutta, Advocates
for D-69

Ms. Shruttima Ehersa,
Ms. Jahanvi Agarwal (VC),
Advocates for D-70 & 71

Mr. Rishi Kapoor, Mr. Ashish
Gupta, Advocates for D-74

Mr. Yogesh Singh, Mr. Arjun
Mookerjee, Advocates for D-76

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

**I.A. No. 463/2026 on behalf of defendant no. 69, i.e.,
Linkedin Technology Information Private Limited under
Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.**

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice and submits that in view of the submissions in the application, there is no objection to the substitution of defendant no. 69. Consequently, Linkedin Corporation is substituted as defendant no. 69 in place



of LinkedIn Technology Information Private Limited.
Application is **allowed and disposed off**. Amended memo of
parties be filed within 10 days.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 9, 2026/sk