



\$~31

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1379/2025 & I.A. 32107/2025

GOVERNMENT EMARKETPLACE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonkar, Advocate.

versus

ANKIT JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

**Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
for UOI.**

**Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi Chopra, Advocates for
D63.**

Mr. Mridul Jain, Advocate for D-65.

**Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Yash Karunakaran and Ms.
Varsha Jhavar, Advocates for Defendant no. 68.**

Ms. Simran Jain, Advocate for D69.

**Mr. Rohan Ahuja & Ms. Jahanvi Agarwal,
Advocate for D-70 & 71.**

**Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta, Ms. Anmol
D, Mr. Yogesh Singh, Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Mr.
Nikhil Gupta, Advocates for D76.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/VP