



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1379/2025 & I.As. 32107/2025, 11935/2025

GOVERNMENT EMARKETPLACEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonkar and Mr. Shivendra
Pratap, Advocates.

versus

ANKIT JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Ms. Sachi Chopra and
Mr. Samarth Sharma, Advocates for D-63.

Mr. Ankur Gupta, Advocate for D-64.

Mr. Mridul Jain and Ms. Ruby Sharma, Advocates
for D-65.

Mr. Varun Pathak, Ms. Amee Rana, Mr. Yash
Karunakaran and Ms. Varsha Jhavar, Advocates
for D-68.

Mr. Abhishek K. Singh and Mr. Saksham
Chaturvedi, Advocates for D-69.

Mr. Rohan Ahuja, Ms. Shruttiman Ehersa and Ms.
Jahanvi Agarwal, Advocates for 70 & 71.

Ms. Gitanjali Kapoor and Mr. Yubaraj Chatterjee,
Advocates for D-74.

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta, Mr. Nikhil
Gupta, Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Mr. Yogesh Singh and
Mr. Aditya Dash, Advocate for D-76.

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC for D-80 &
D81.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. List on 09.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AK